

County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604070 (931) 454-2160 FAX (831) **454-2385** TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: APRIL 17, 2001

April 5, 2001

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: 2000/2001 COUNTY WIDE ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY PROJECT

CONTRACT NUMBER 02211, PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBERS VARIOUS

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on January 4, 200 1. The contractor was Granite Construction of Watsonville, CA.

The original bid price was \$922,922.00. Total construction cost is \$908,23 1.47. A summary of final costs is attached for your information.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Accept the improvements and approve the final cost.
- 2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of which is attached.

Page -2-

3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the Clerk of the Board.

Yours truly,

THOMAS L. BOLICH

Director of Public Works

DAK:bbs

Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Granite Construction Company

Recorder's Office Public Works RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ CLERK OF THE BOARD

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz, owner of the property hereinafter described, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a work of improvement more particularly described as follows:

2000/2001 COUNTY WIDE ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY PROJECT

to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows:

VARIOUS ROADS AND STREETS THROUGHOUT THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF SANTA CRUZ COUNTY

The work of improvement was completed by Granite Construction Company, whose address is P. 0. Box 720, Watsonville, CA 95077-0720.

The work of improvement was actually completed on the 4th day of January, 2001, and accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 17th day of April, 2001.

DATED: April 17, 2001

THOMAS L. BOLICH Director of Public Works County of Santa Cruz

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of Santa Cruz, Owner of the property referred to in this Notice Of Completion; that the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 17th day of April, 2001, accepted said work of improvement and directed the filing of the Notice of Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and knows the contents thereof; and that the facts stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed by me this 17h day of April, 2001, at Santa Cruz, California.

THOMAS L. BOLICH Director of Public Works County of Santa Cruz



SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

2000/2001 COUNTY WIDE A.C. OVERLAY PROJECT

BEARCREEKROAD

CONTRACT NO.

2211

ITEM NO.	ITÉM	PROPOSED QUANTITY	MEASURED QUANTITY	UNIT	DIFFERENCE	UNIT COST	FINAL COST	DIFFERENCE
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L. S	LS	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,200.00
2	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	1	1.00	ΕA		\$500.00	\$500.00	
3	REMOVE FAILED AREAS	25 01	152.00	1 M2	- 98. 00	\$25.00	\$3,,800,.00	(\$2,450.00)
<i>7</i> ,	SHOULDER BACKING	900	675. ม	n M	- 225. 00	' \$ 3	. 5 (\$2,362.50	'(\$787.50)
5	A.C. (TYPE B, 12.5MM MAX. ,MED.)	750	817. 98	MT	67. 98	\$48.00	\$39,263.04	\$3,263.04
6	A.C. (TYPE B 19MM, REPAIR FAILED AREA)	100	54.41	МΤ	- 45. 59	\$78.00	\$4,243.98	(\$3,556.02)
7	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC	5, 100	3,716.00	M 2	-1,384.00	\$1.40	\$5,202.40	(\$1,937.60)
8	GRIND A.C. PAVEMENT	325	400. 00	M2	75. 00	\$6.00	\$2.,400.00	\$450.00
9	100MM YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	900	872.00	M	-28.00	\$1.10	\$959.20	(\$30.80)
10	150MM WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	900	892.00	M	-8.00	\$1.20	\$1,070.40	(\$9.60)
11	PAVEMENT MARKER RETROFLECTIVE (TYPE	130	124.00	EA	-6.00	\$4.00	\$496.00	(\$24.00)
12	EXTRA WORK	1	L.S.	LS	#VALUE!	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	(\$850.00)
13								
14	C.C.O.#2 INCREASE ITEM # 5 A.C.	129		MT		\$48.00		
15	C.C.O.#4 ADJUST ITEM 4	439		M		\$3.50		
16	C.C.O.# 5 INCREASE ITEM #1			L.S.		\$1,200.00		
17								
18								
10								
20								
21								
22						_	_	_
23								
24								
25								
	TOTAL						\$67. 647. 52 I	(\$4.732.48)

CONTRACT SUMMARY:

ORIGINAL BID: \$922,922.00 **TOTAL CHANGES:** (\$14,690.53)

FINAL CONTRACT COSTS: \$908,231.47

SUMMARY ORIGINAL BID:

BEAR CREEK RD. \$72,380.00

CHANGES:

(\$4,732.48)

FINAL COST:

SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

2000/2001 COUNTY WIDE A.C. OVERLAY PROJECT

EMPIRE GRADE ROAD

CONTRACT NO.

2211

ITEM NO.	ITEM	PROPOSED QUANTITY	MEASURED QUANTITY	UNIT	DIFFERENCE	UNIT COST	FINAL COST	DIFFERENCE
************	TRAFFIC CONTROL	11	L.S.	LS	L.S.	<u>\$7,000.00</u>	\$8,750.00	\$1,750.00
2	REMOVE FAILED AREAS	300	313.00		13.00	\$21.00	\$6,573.00	\$273.00
	HOULDER BACKING	1,700			-425.00	\$2. 50	\$3,187.50	(\$1,062.50)
	A.C. (TYPE B, 12.5MM MAX. ,MED.)	1,000	1,275.00 1,333.16	MT	333. 16	\$47. 00	\$62,658,52	\$15.658.52
	A.C. (TYPE B 19MM , REPAIR FAILED AREA)	125	111.84	, T,M.	-13.16	\$76.00 !	ÇB, 499 .84	(\$1,000.16)
	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC	7,100	6, 129.5		-971.00	\$1.40	\$8,580.60	(\$1,359.40)
7	GRIND A.C. PAVEMENT	75	66.↓0	<u>כואן, וח</u>	-9.00	ψĩ .00	\$462.00	(\$63.00)
8	100MM YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	1, 700	1,692.00	M	- 8. 00	\$1. 10	\$1,861.20	(\$8.80)
9	150MM WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	1, 700	1,696.00	M	- 4. 00	\$1. 20	\$2,035.20	(\$4.80)
10	PAVEMENT MARKER RETROFLECTIVE (TYPE	250	234. 00) EA	- 16. 00	\$4.00	\$936.00	(\$64.00)
11 E	KTRA WORK	1	L.S.	LS	#VALUE!	\$2,0(10.00	\$1,600.03	(\$399.97)
12	C.C.O. #2							
13	INCREASE ITEM #4 A.C.	294		MT		\$47.00		
14	C.C.O. #4 ADJUST ITEM #3	748		M		\$2.50		
15	C.C.O.#5 INCREASE ITEM#1			L.S.		\$1,750.00		
16								
17								
18					İ			
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
	TOTAL						\$105,143.89	\$13,718.89

SUMMARY
ORIGINAL BID:
CHANGES:

EMPIRE GRADE \$91,425.00 \$13,718.89

FINAL COST:

\$105,143.89



0

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

2000/2001 COUNTY WIDE A.C. OVERLAY PROJECT

FREEDOM BLVD. (WEST)

CONTRACT NO.

2211

ITEM NO.	ITEM	PROPOSED QUANTITY	MEASURED QUANTITY	UNIT	DIFFERENCE	UNIT COST	FINAL COST	DIFFERENCE
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	LS	L.S.	\$9,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,800.00
2 AD	JUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	4	5. 00	ĒΑ	1.00	\$500.00	\$2 <u>,</u> 500.00	\$500.00
3_RF	MOVE .EAUEIL AREAS	250	250. 0) M2		\$38.00	\$9,500.00	
4	SHOULDER BACKING	1, 400	1,050.00		- 350. 00	\$2.40	\$2,520.00	(\$840.00)
5	A.C. _{(TV} P _{PE} 12.5MM MAX. ,MED.)	1,500	1,347.15	MT	- 152. 85	\$52.00	\$70,051.80	(\$7,948.20)
6	A.C. (TYPE 19MM, REPAIR FAILED AREA)	360	91. 85	MT	- 268. 15	\$63.00	\$5,786.55	(\$16,893.45)
7	PAVEMENT REINFORCING MESH	8, 500		M2	-8,500.00	\$7.00		(\$59,500.00)
8	GRIND A C PAVEMENT	100	90. 00	M2	- 10. 00	\$10.00	\$900.00	(\$100.00)
9	100MM YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	1,550	1,537.00		-13.00	\$1.10	\$1,690.70	(\$14.30)
10	150MM WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	1,550	1,526.00	М	-24.00	\$1.20	\$1,831.20	(\$28.80)
11	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	12	10.21	M2	-1.79	\$75.00	\$765.75	(\$134.25)
12	PAVEMENT MARKER RETROFLECTIVE (TYPE	210	212.00	EA	2.00	\$4.00	\$848.00	\$8.00
13	EXTRA WORK	1	L.S.	LS	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,019.92	\$19.92
14	C.C.O. #2							
15	DELETE: ITEM #7 PAVE. REFOR. MESH							
16	ADD: REINFOR, MESH NO. 8501	8, 526	8,002.00	M2	- 524. 00	\$4. 72	\$37,769.44	\$37,769.44
17	C.C.O.#4 ADJUST ITEM #3	27		M	- 27. 00	\$2. 40		
18	C.C.O.#5 INCREASE ITEM #1	1		L.S.	-1 .oo	\$1,800.00		
ار ا								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25					<u> </u>			
	TOTAL				[\$146. 983. 36	(\$45,361.64)

SUMMARY

FREEDOM BLVD.

ORIGINAL BID: CHANGES:

\$192,345.00

FINAL COST:

(\$45,361.64) \$146,983.36

SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

2000/2001 COUNTY WIDE A.C. OVERLAY PROJECT

FREEDOM BLVD. (EAST)

CONTRACT NO.

2211

ITEM NO.	ITEM	PROPOSED QUANTITY	MEASURED QUANTITY	UNIT	DIFFERENCE	UNIT COST	FINAL COST	DIFFERENCE
**********	RAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	LS	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$18, nnn.00	\$3,000.00
	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	1	1. 00)1 EA		\$500.00	\$500.00	
	EMOVE FAILED AREAS	100	1 00.0	0 M2		\$60.00	\$6 , DUL . DL. I	
4	SHOULDER BACKING	1,200	900.00)1 M	- 300. 00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	(\$900.00)
	A.C. (TYPE B, 12.5MM MAX. ,MED.)	1,100	966.99	MT	-133_01	\$52 <u>.00</u>	\$50,283.48	(\$6 <u>,</u> 916.52)
6	A.C. (TYPE B 19MM, REPAIR FAILED AREA)	7510	38. 7	МΓ	- 711. 29	\$59.00	\$2,283.89	(\$41,966.11)
7	PAVEMENT REINFORCING MESH	6, 200		M2	-6,200.00	\$7. 00		(\$43,400.00)
8	GRIND A.C. PAVEMENT	1051	98. 001	M2	- 7. 001	\$10.00	\$980.00	(\$70.00)
9	100MM YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	800	961.00		161. 001	\$1.10	\$1,057.10	\$177.10
10	1 50MM WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	1, 100'	1 nannr ———,ບອບ4ຟປີເ	NA MAINT	_10 nnl	21 20	\$1 308 00	(\$12 NO)
_ 1	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	8	<u> </u>		-		€3\$\$ 55.00	(\$2\31'.00)
12	PAVEMENT MARKER RETROFLECTIVE (TYPE L	150	114. 001	EA	- 36. 001	\$6.00	\$684.00	(\$216.00)
13 E	XTRA WORK	1	L.S.	LS	L.S.]	\$2,000.00	\$2, 019. 92	\$19. 92
	C.C.O.#2							
15	DELETE: ITEM #7 PAVE. REINFOR. MESH							
	ADD: REINFOR, MESH NO. 6501	6, 174	5,794.00	M 2		\$4. 72	\$27,347.68	\$27,347.68
17	DECREASE ITEM #6 ASPHALT CONC.	710		MT		\$59.00		
	C.C.O.#4 ADJUST ITEM #4	325		M		\$3.00		
	C.C.O.#5 INCREASE ITEM #1			L.S.		\$3,000.00		
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								_
25								=
	TOTAL						\$113,533.07	(\$63,166.93)

SUMMARY ORIGINAL BID: FREEDOM BLVD.

CHANGES:

\$176,700.00 (\$63,166.93)

FI NALCOST:

\$113,533.07





SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

2000/2001 COUNTY WIDE A.C. OVERLAY PROJECT

PINECREST DRIVE (C.S.A. 46)

CONTRACT NO.

2211

ITEM NO.	ITEM	PROPOSED QUANTITY	MEASURED QUANTITY	UNIT	DIFFERENCE	UNIT COST	FINAL COST	DIFFERENCE
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	1.00	LS		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
2	ADJUST UTILITY VAULTS	1		EA	-1.00	\$1,500.00		(\$1,500.00)
3	REMOVE FAILED AREAS	200	205.00	M2	5.00	\$33.00	\$6,765.00	\$165.00
4	A.C. (TYPE B, 12.5MM MAX., MED.)	600	766.75	MT	166.75	\$50.00	\$38,337.50	\$8,337.50
5	A.C.(TYPE B 19MM, REPAIR FAILED AREA)	75	65.43	MT	-9.57	\$95.00	\$6,215.85	(\$909.15)
6	PLACE ASPHALT CONC. SWALE	257	186.00	M	-71.00	\$25.00	\$4,650.00	(\$1,775.00)
7	PLACE ASPHALT CONC. DIKE (TYPE A)	95			-95.00	\$20.00		(\$1,900.00)
8	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC	4,425	3,088.00	M2	-1,337.00	\$1.40	\$4,323.20	(\$1,871.80)
9	GRIND A.C. PAVEMENT	100	113.00	M2	13.00	\$6.00	\$678.00	\$78.00
10	EXTRA WORK	1	L.S.	LS	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$3,677.59	\$2,177.59
11								
12	c.c.o. #3							
13	ITEM #2 DELETED							
14	ITEM #6 DELETE 48M							
15	ITEM #7 DELETED							
16	ITEM #4 ADD 223MT				İ			
17	ITEM #10 ADD \$2177.59							
18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
	TOTAL						\$68,647.14	\$2,802.14

SUMMARY ORIGINAL BID:

CHANGES:

FI NAL COST:

PINECREST DR. \$65,845.00

\$2,802.14

\$68,647.14

SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

2000/2001COUNTY WIDE A.C. OVERLAY PROJECT

SANANDREASROAD

CONTRACT NO.

2211

ITEM	ITEM	PROPOSED	MEASURED	UNIT	DIFFERENCE	UNIT COST	FINAL COST	DIFFERENCE
NO.		QUANTITY	QUANTITY					
I	TRAFFIC CONTROL	<u>.</u> II	L.S.		L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	REMOVE FAILED AREAS	400	1,382.00	M 2	982.00	\$20.00	\$27,640.00	\$19,640.00
3 SH	DULDER BACKING	1,100	825J	о М	-275.00	\$3.00	\$2,475.00	(\$825.00)
4	A.C. (TYPE B, 12.5MM MAX. ,MED.)	925	1,075.79	M T	150.791	\$47.00	ı \$50,562.13	\$7,087.13
5	A.C. (TYPE B 19MM , REPAIR FAILED AREA)	140	498.8	2 MT	358. 82	\$70.00	\$34,917.40	\$25,117.40
6	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC	6,900	6,190.00	M 2	- 710. 00	\$1.40	\$8.666.00	(\$994.00)
7	GRIND A.C. PAVEMENT	260	260.00	M2	!	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	
8	100MM YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	1,900	1,600.00	I, M	-300.001	\$1.10	1 \$1.,760.00	(\$330.00 <u>)</u>
9	150MM WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	1.2001	1, 140. ()01 M	- 60. 001	il.20	\$1,368.00	(\$72.00)
10	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT, MARKINGS	81	5.75	M2	-2.251	\$75.00	\$431.25	(\$168.75)
11	PAVEMENT MARKER RETROFLECTIVE (TYPE	245	154. 0) EA	-91 .00	34.00	\$616.00	(\$364.00)
12	EXTRA WORK	1	L.S.	LS	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$1,653.75	(\$346.25)
13	C.C.O. #1							
14	INCREASE ITEM # 2	1,000		M2				
15	INCREASE ITEM #5	420		MT				
16	C.C.O.#2							
17	INCREASE ITEM # 4A.C.	340		MT		\$47.00		
18	C.C.O. #4							
19	ADJUST ITEM #3	367		М		\$3.00		
20	C.C.O. #5							
21	INCREASE ITEM #1			L.S.		\$2,500.00		
22								
23								
24								
25								
	TOTAL						\$139,409.53	\$51,244.53

S U MMA R Y

SAN **ANDREAS** RD

ORIGINAL BID: CHANGES:

\$88,165.00 \$51,244.53

FINAL COST:

\$139,409.53



(a)

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

2000/2001 COUNTY WIDE A.C. OVERLAY PROJECT

SOQUEL DRIVE

CONTRACT NO.

2211

ITEM NO.	ITEM	PROPOSED QUANTITY	MEASURED QUANTITY	UNIT	DIFFERENCE	UNIT COST	FINAL COST	DIFFERENCE
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	LS	L.S.	\$6,500.00	\$9,100.00	\$2,600.00
2	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	5	5. 00) EA		\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
3	REMOVE FAILED AREAS	600	656. 00	<u>M 2</u>	56.001	\$1 <u>2.00</u> _I	\$7.,87200 I	\$672.00
4 Is	HOULDEB. RACKING	1,000	750. 0		- 250. 00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
ح ا∆	C. J. (TYPFL B., 125MM, MAX MED.)	app	1,021.17		121. 17	\$47.00	\$47,994.99	\$5,694.99
6	A.C. (TYPE B 19MM, REPAIR FAILED AREA)	210	_17080	MT	- 39. 20	\$67.00	§11. 443. 60	<u>(\$2,</u> 626.40)
7	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC	6, 250	4,413.00	M 2	-1,837.00	' \$1. 40	\$6,178.20	(\$2, 571. 80)
8	GRIND A.C. PAVEMENT	360	397. 0) M2	37. 00	\$6.00	\$2,382.00	\$222. 00
9	100MM YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	1, 250	1,180.00	M	- 70. 00	\$1.10	\$1,298.00	(\$77.00)
10	150MM WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	1, 250	1,150.00	M	- 100. 00	\$1. 20	\$1,380.00	(\$120.00)
11	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	5	3. 15		- 1. 85	\$75.00	\$236. 25	(\$138.75)
12	PAVEMENT MARKER RETROFLECTIVE (TYPE [180	164. 0		- 16. 00	\$5.00	\$820.00	(\$80.00)
13	EXTRA WORK	1	L.S.	LS	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$1,055.75	(\$944.25)
	C.C.O. #2							
15	INCREASE ITEM # 5 A.C.	233		MT		\$47.00		
	C.C.O. #4							
17	ADJUST ITEM #4	170		M		\$4.00		
	C.C.O. #5							
19	INCREASE ITEM 1			L.S.		\$2,600.00		
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
	TOTAL						\$95,260.79	\$1,630.79

<u>SUMMARY</u>

ORIGINAL BID: CHANGES:

\$93,630.00 \$1,630.79

FINAL COST:

\$95, 260. 79

SOQUEL DRIVE

SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

2000/2001COUNTY WIDE A.C. OVERLAY PROJECT

SOQUEL-SAN JOSE ROAD

CONTRACT NO.

2211

ITEM NO.	ITEM	PROPOSED QUANTITY	MEASURED QUANTITY	UNIT	DIFFERENCE	UNIT COST	FINAL COST	DIFFERENCE
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	LS	L.S.	\$24,817.00	\$31,022.00	\$6,205.00
2	REMOVE FAILED AREAS	500	459. 0) M2	- 41. 00	\$17.00	\$7,803.00	(\$697.00)
3	SHOULDER BACKING	<u>3,000</u>	Կ,500.00		-500.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
A 4	A.C. (TYPE'B, 1/2/3MM MAX. ,MED.)	1,100	1 521 03 1 ,UZ1 .U	MT IVI ∪	421.03	\$63.00	\$95,824.89	\$26,524.89
5	A.C. (TYPE B 19MM, REPAIR FAILED AREA)	175	161. 1	6 MT	- 13. 84	\$67.00	\$10,797.72	(\$927. 28)
6	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC	7, 400	7,819.00	M 2	419. 00	\$1.40	\$10,946.60	\$586.60
7	GRIND A.C. PAVEMENT	70	80. 00		10. 00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00
8	100MM YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	2, 000	2,047.00	M	47. 00	\$1. 10	\$2,251.70	\$51. 70
9	150MM WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE	2, 000	1,990.00	M	- 10. 00	\$1. 20	\$2,388.00	(\$12.00)
10	PAVEMENT MARKER RETROFLECTIVE (TYPE	270	272. 0	01 EA	2. 00	\$4.00	\$1,088.00	\$8.00
11	EXTRA WORK	1	L.S.	LS	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$2,284.26	(\$715.74)
12	C.C.O.#2							
13	INCREASE ITEM #4 A.C.	185		MT		\$63.00		
14	C.C.O. #4							
15	ADJUST ITEM #3	542		М		\$4.00		
16	C.C.O. #5							
17	INCREASE ITEM #1			L.S.		\$6,205.00		
18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
	TOTAL						\$171,606.17_	\$29,174.171

SUMMARY

SOQ-SAN JOSE

ORI GI NALBI D:

\$142,432.00

CHANGES:

\$29,174.17

FI NALCOST:

\$171,606.17

